GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

Bhubaneswar Dated the: 01/3/2024

No.WORKS-OE-I-RTI-0001-2022 4013 W. In supersession of this Department Office Order No. 9510 dated 03.06.2023 and in pursuance of provisions mandated under Section-5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 Sri Amiya Ranjan Nayak, Chief Engineer-cum-Additional Secretary to Government is designated as the First Appellate Authority in respect of Works Department.

By order of the Principal Secretary

Under Secretary to Government OI 1312024 Jan No

Memo No. 4014 /W, Dated

Copy forwarded to Sri Amiya Ranjan Nayak, Chief Engineer-cum-Additional Secretary to Government for information and necessary action.

Tra 01/3/2024 Under Secretary to Government

Memo No.

4015 NV, Dated 01/3/24

Copy forwarded to E.I.C.(Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All Chief Engineers / Chief Architect, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / M.D., O.B. & C.C. Ltd., Odisha, Bhubaneswar Under Secretary to Government for information and necessary action.

Memo No.

0113/24 4016 NV, Dated

Copy forwarded to Secretary, Odisha Information Commission, Block B-1, Toshali Bhawan, Satya Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007 for kind information of Hon'ble Commission.

Under Secretary to Government

P.T.O.

4017 NV, Dated 01/3/24 Copy forwarded to PS to the Principal Secretary to Govt. for kind information of Principal Secretary / All Departments of Government / All Officers / All Sections of Works Department / All Divisional Head Officers for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No.

Memo No.

4018 NV, Dated 01/3/24

Copy forwarded to OSWAS Control Room for information and necessary action. It is requested to upload the above office order in the official website of Works Department, Government of Odisha for information of general public.

Under Secretary to Government